
In The
Supreme Court of Virginia

RECORD NO: 160852

EBENEZER MANU,

Appellant,

v.

GEICO CASUALTY COMPANY,

Appellee.

**ON APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT OF FAIRFAX COUNTY
CASE NO. CL-2015-6367**

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

**Jeremy Flachs (VSB No. 19193)
Justin Lerche (VSB No. 84110)
LAW OFFICES OF JEREMY FLACHS
6601 Little River Turnpike, Suite 315
Alexandria, VA 22312
(703) 879-1998 – Telephone
(703) 462-9090 – Facsimile
Jeremy.flachs@flachslaw.com
Justin.lerche@flachslaw.com**

Counsel for Appellant

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
ARGUMENT	1
A. Uninsured Motorist Coverage Was Intended To Be Within The Reach of Va. Code §8.01-66.1(D)(1)	1
B. The Correct Starting Point For Analyzing Va. Code §8.01- 66.1(D)(1) Is The Language In That Code Section And Not With Va. Code §38.2-2206 And Years of Prior Case Law	3
C. There Exists No Conflict Between The Rules Pertaining to How and When a UM Carrier May Defend A Lawsuit And A Requirement Of Good Faith Dealing With an Insured Pretrial, Despite GEICO’s Argument to the Contrary	4
D. Although Manu Argues That Cases Decided Before 1991 Are Irrelevant, If Such Cases Are to Be Reviewed, The Focus Should Be On <u>Colonial Ins. Co. v. Rainey</u>	6
CONCLUSION	9
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
Cases:	
<u>Aetna Casualty & Surety Co. v. Dodson,</u> 235 Va. 346 (1988).....	7, 8
<u>Colonial Ins. Co. v. Rainey,</u> 237 Va. 270 (1989).....	7, 8, 9
<u>Nationwide Mut. Ins. Co. v. St. John,</u> 259 Va. 71 (2000).....	5, 6
Statutes:	
Va. Code § 38.2-124	1
Va. Code § 38.2-2206	<u>passim</u>
Va. Code § 38.2-2206(A)	1, 2, 3, 7
Va. Code § 8.01-66.1	2, 5
Va. Code § 8.01-66.1(D)(1)	<u>passim</u>
